

Pmended

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

25 /E 3/45

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Well Operator: Pratt Well Service, Inc.	KCC License #: 5893						
Address: PO Box 907	City: Pratt		(Operator's)				
State: Kansas	Zip Code: 67124	Contact Phone:_	(620) 672	- 957	1 Ext 5	
Lease: Burkhall							
A	_Spot Location / QQQQ Cour			·			. [] 11031
	South (from neal	_) Line :	of Cootion	44.44		
1000	East / West (from near						
Check One: ✓ Oil Well Gas Well		Water Supply Well			(<i>-</i> 20 <i>y</i>	
SWD Docket #				Other:			
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Cemente	d with:	·			Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8"		•					
Production Casing Size: 5 1/2"							
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: Per							Gaurs
Elevation: 2215 (G.L. / [K.B.) T.D.: 530	4730 Tagged Cemes 00 PBTD: Ar	nhydrite Depth:					385
	DO PBTD: Ar	nhydrite Depth:	F	(Stone C	TP COLA	<u>y 28</u>	
Elevation: 2215 (G.L. / J.K.B.) T.D.: 530 Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page) s Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? no well records	PBTD: Ar Casing Leak Ju Ju Ju Ju Yes V No Is ACO-1 filed With K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the	hhydrite Depth: unk in Hole back or set CIBP with	60	Stone Co	reconditional formation of the control of the contr	ement - pu	11 casing
Elevation: 2215 (G.L. / J.K.B.) T.D.: 530 Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page) S Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? no well records Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance ist Name of Company Representative authorized in	PBTD: Ar Casing Leak Ju Ju Ju Ju Yes V No Is ACO-1 filed With K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the	hhydrite Depth:	nin 50' o	f perfs - o	cap with c	ement - pu	11 casing
Elevation: 2215 (G.L. / J.K.B.) T.D.: 530 Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page) Is Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? no well records Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance ist Name of Company Representative authorized in Pratt Well Service, Inc.	PBTD: Ar Casing Leak Ju Ju Ju Ju Yes V No Is ACO-1 filed With K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the	hhydrite Depth:	60 ns of the	State Co	reconditional formation of the control of the contr	ement - pu	11 casing
Elevation: 2215 (G.L. / J.K.B.) T.D.: 530 Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page) s Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? no well records Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance attached to the company Representative authorized to the	PBTD: Ar Casing Leak Ju Ju Ju Ju Yes V No Is ACO-1 filed With K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the	hhydrite Depth:	60 as of the	State Co	cap with c	ement - pu	11 casing
Elevation: 2215 (G.L. / J.K.B.) T.D.: 530 Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page) Is Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? no well records Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance ist Name of Company Representative authorized in Pratt Well Service, Inc. Indidress: P O Box 907	PBTD: Ar Casing Leak JL Je If additional space is needed): sand Yes No Is ACO-1 filed With K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the to be in charge of plugging operation Company Name)	nhydrite Depth:	nin 50' o	State Co	cap with c	ement - pu 40 Commission	11 casing
Elevation: 2215 (G.L. / J.K.B.) T.D.: 530 Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page) S Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? no well records Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance ist Name of Company Representative authorized in Pratt Well Service, Inc. Address: P O Box 907	PBTD: Ar Casing Leak JL Je If additional space is needed): sand Yes No Is ACO-1 filed With K.S.A. 55-101 et, seq. and the to be in charge of plugging operation Company Name) 26	hhydrite Depth:	nin 50' o	State Co	cap with corresponding to the	ement - pu	11 casing

PAT

Quality Well Service, Inc.

190 US Highway 56 Ellinwood, KS 67526

Invoice

Date	Invoice #			
2/3/2009	1045			

Bill To	 		
Pratt Well Service, Inc. PO Box 847 Pratt KS 67124	٠		

	P.O. No.	Terms		Lease Name
	-	net		Burkhall 2
Description		Qty	Rate	Amount
Rig Time		34	190.00	6,460.00T
Floor Rental			125.00	
Shots		2	300.00	
Torch		İ	50.00	
Water Truck		3	85.00	
Backhoe		3.5	85.00	
Out of Town		2	120.00	
Phone Calls			15.00	
Clerical			20.00	
Wiping Rubber	ľ		20.00	20.00T
Subtotal				8,082.50
7% Fuel Surcharge			7.00%	565.78T
1-22-09 Drove to location, unhooked well head, raised pole, changed over for rechanged over for tubing, pulled tubing, drove in. 1-23-09 Drove to location, dug cellar, unpacked casing head, set floor, rigged up to 5 1/2" casing, pumped 25 sacks, 100# hulls, displaced to 4730', max in 150 psi, drove in. 1-27-09 Drove to location, tagged cement at 4730', pulled slips, had 24" stretch, below ground, ripped casing at 3050', worked pipe, ripped casing at 280 pulled casing up to 1050', swedge in, drove in.	p floor, hooked up pressure 300, shut			RECEIVEL SCORPORATION COMMISS FEB 0 9 2009 COMSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA. KS
		Subtotal		
		Sales Tax	(5.3%)	
·		Total		

Quality Well Service, Inc.

190 US Highway 56 Ellinwood, KS 67526

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
2/3/2009	1045

Bill To	
Pratt Well Service, Inc. PO Box 847	
Pratt KS 67124	

	P.O. No.	Terms	,	Lease Name
		net		Burkhall 2
Description		Qty	Rate	Amount
1-28-09 Drove to location, had to wait on water truck, pumped 15 gel, 50 sacks (1050', pulled to 660', pumped 50 sacks, 100# hulls, pulled to 40', pumper surface, tore down floor and rig, emptied water out of cellar, cleaned up	ped 20 sacks to			
	·			į
			Kansas	RECTIVED BORPORATION COMMIS
				EB 0 9 2009
			CO	NSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
		Subtotal		\$8,648.28
		Sales Tax	(5.3%)	\$458.36
		Total		\$9,106.64